

08.05.2025
Item No. 141
Court No.08.
S. De
266045

C.P.A.N. 1280 of 2025
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
in
MAT 543 of 2024
Md. Imdadul Mondal & Anr.
Vs
Smt. Antara Acharya, Secretary, Public Health &
Engineering, Govt. of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sarwar Jahan,
Mr. Ashraf Mondal,
Ms. Shalini Sen,
Ms. Sahina Parvin, ...for the applicants/petitioners.

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag,
Ms. Deboleena Ghosh, ...for the alleged contemnors

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Mr. Nag, learned advocate appears for the alleged contemnor no.2. Let his client file a report in the form of affidavit putting the alleged contemnor's stand on record within two weeks from date (May 22, 2026).
2. The petitioners will be at liberty to file their rejoinder to the said report within two weeks thereafter (June 5, 2026).
3. Let this matter be listed on June 12, 2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)