

D/L
Item No. 05
04.09.2025
KOLE
266311

CPAN 1280 of 2025

Md. Imdadul Mondal & Anr.
-Vs.-
Smt. Antara Acharya & Anr.

In
MAT 543 of 2024

Mr. Sarwar Jahan,
Mr. Asraf Mondal,
Ms. Tapati Sarkar,

...for the applicants.

From the affidavit of service filed in court today we are not satisfied that the alleged contemnors have received notice of this contempt application.

Mr. Jahan, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners says that service will be effected personally on the alleged contemnors. Let that be done and fresh affidavit of service be filed in court on the next date.

List the matter on 11.09.2025.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)