

148. 20.03.2026
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

CPAN/1280/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

MD. IMDADUL MONDAL AND ANR.
VS
SMT. ANTARA ACHARYA SECRETARY, PUBLIC HEALTH &
ENGINEERING, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

Mr. Sarwar Jahan
Mr. Ashraf Mondal
Ms. Shalini Sen
Ms. Sahina Parvin
Mr. Soumyajit Roy Choudhury

...for the petitioners.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioners says that the petitioners have received intimation from the concerned Authorities to go and meet them so that the compensation amount in the form of consideration for the concerned property can be disbursed in favour of the petitioners.

2. As requested, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on May 8, 2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)